

**ADD-SHOP E-RETAIL LIMITED**

**CIN: L51109GJ2013PLC076482**

**Registered office: B-304, Imperial Heights, 150 Ft. Ring Road, Rajkot – 360 005, Gujarat (INDIA)**

**Tel. No.: 0281-2363023**

Date: 10.11.2023

To,  
Dept. of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**BSE Scrip Code: 541865**

**Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Add-Shop E-Retail Limited for Quarter ended on September 30, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications pertaining to the extract of the unaudited standalone Financial Results of Add-Shop E-Retail Limited for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023, in following newspaper edition:

<b>Sr. No</b>	<b>Newspaper Name</b>	<b>Language</b>
01	Financial Express	English
02	Financial Express	Gujarati

Please take note of the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For, Add-Shop E-Retail Limited**

  
**Dineshbhai B Pandya**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 06647303**



**Encl: As Above**



**JCK INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED**  
 CIN: L70102KA1979PLC003590  
 Regd Office: 309, FIRST FLOOR, WESTMINSTER BUILDING, 13 CUNNINGHAM ROAD, BENGALURU - 560 052  
 Email: investors@jckgroup.in, Website: www.jckgroup.in

**Extract of the Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Six months Ended 30th September 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.06.2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	71.41	2.04	186.08	73.45	913.21	1426.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	-157.56	-184.55	10.69	-342.11	547.28	571.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	-155.97	-143.73	7.77	-299.70	438.95	454.92
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital (FV of ₹10 Each)	416.67	416.67	125.00	416.67	125.00	416.67
6	EPS from Continuing Operations						
	- Basic	(3.74)	(3.45)	0.19	(7.19)	1.05	10.92
	- Diluted	(3.74)	(3.45)	0.19	(7.19)	1.05	10.92

The above is an extract to the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial results for the period ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the said financial results are available in the website of the company www.jckgroup.in and also in Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited www.mseil.in respectively

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Jyoti Kapur**  
 Whole Time Director

Date : 09.11.2023  
 Place : Bengaluru

**SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578  
 Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliehriat,  
 Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210, Phone: 0365-278215, Fax: 0365-278217  
 Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023** (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,911.41	4,101.84	4,543.01	7,013.25	7,932.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and or extraordinary items)	(109.77)	300.21	872.27	190.44	1,819.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and or extraordinary items)	(87.09)	210.03	648.76	122.94	1,355.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(90.35)	209.81	646.77	119.46	1,353.44
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹1/- each)	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,221.73	2,121.73	2,221.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)					
-Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) (₹)	(0.04)	0.10	0.29	0.06	0.61

**NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th, September 2023 which were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 9th November, 2023. It has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Financial result are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.shyamcenturyferrous.com.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
- Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.

**By order of the Board**  
**For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal**  
 Managing Director

Date: 09th November, 2023  
 Place: Kolkata

**JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. : 19" K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
 Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070  
 Tel. No.: 011-40322100, CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076, Email : cs\_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website : www.jindalphoto.com

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**  
 Rs. in Lakhs except EPS

Quarter Ended 30-09-23 Unaudited	STANDALONE			S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Half Year Ended 30-09-23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-22 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-23 Audited			Quarter Ended 30-09-23 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-22 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-23 Audited	
45	91	4	16,141	1	Total Income from operations	45	91	4	787
(7)	(10)	(150)	15,521	2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items, share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate and tax	(7)	(10)	(150)	168
(7)	(10)	(150)	15,521	3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate)	4,582	7,935	2,216	16,603
(7)	(10)	(112)	15,635	4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,582	7,935	2,254	16,716
(7)	(11)	(111)	15,746	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	4,582	7,935	2,254	16,835
1026	1026	1026	1026	6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1026	1026	1026	1026
(0.07)	(0.10)	(1.10)	152.41	7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	44.67	77.35	21.97	162.96

**Notes**

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jindalphoto.com.

**By Order of the Board**  
**JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Manoj Kumar Rastogi**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 07585209

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : November 9, 2023

**VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)  
 CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134  
 Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591  
 Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	86199.16	85081.73	57293.26	171280.89	88691.44	290011.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6076.08	7887.14	2093.74	13963.22	7172.09	24656.40
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6076.08	7887.14	2093.74	13963.22	7172.09	24656.40
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4674.66	5883.59	1754.04	10558.25	5572.58	18531.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20234.57	16799.04	7219.91	37033.61	(418.62)	18651.06
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						318119.24
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)	39.45	49.65	14.80	89.09	47.02	156.37

**Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	86199.16	85081.73	57293.26	171280.89	88691.44	290011.06
2	Profit before Tax	4115.38	5081.20	3823.18	9196.58	6089.28	20352.22
3	Profit after Tax	3207.43	3783.84	3056.03	6991.27	4779.07	15430.36
4	Total Comprehensive Income	11804.21	6053.62	4129.77	17857.83	3339.24	13934.40

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtirewa.com.

**for Vindhya Telelinks Limited**  
 (Harsh V. Lodha)  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00394094  
 Kolkata

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**એડ-શોપ ઇ-રીટેઇલ લિમિટેડ**  
 સી.આઇ.એન. નં : L51109GJ2013PLC076482  
 રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : બી-૩૦૪, ઇમ્પીરીયલ હાઇટસ, ૧૫૦ ફીટ રીંગ રોડ, રાજકોટ-૩૬૦ ૦૦૫, ગુજરાત (ભારત)  
 ટેલીફોન નં.: 0281-2580 399 ઇ-મેઇલ : info@addshop.co વેબસાઇટ : www.addshop.co

**તા.૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુર્ણ થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક / અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક અંતેના અન-ઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો**  
 (ઇ.પી.એસ. ડેટા સિવાય રકમ રૂ. લાખમાં)

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	ત્રિમાસિક ના અંતે			અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક ના અંતે		વર્ષ અંતે
		૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩ અન-ઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૩ અન-ઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૨ અન-ઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૨ અન-ઓડિટેડ	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૩ ઓડિટેડ	
૧	સંચાલનીય કુલ આવક (નેટ)	૪,૦૩૯.૫૮	૪,૭૩૨.૧૨	૫,૦૬૨.૦૬	૮,૭૬૮.૭૦	૧૦,૦૨૫.૫૦	૧૮,૮૮૮.૪૧
૨	ચોખ્ખો નફો સમયગાળા માટે (કરવેરા અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ આઈટમ્સ પૂર્વે)	૩૧૩.૭૫	૭૦૪.૮૧	૭૮૩.૨૮	૧,૦૧૮.૮૭	૧,૫૫૫.૪૭	૨,૭૪૮.૪૩
૩	ચોખ્ખો નફો સમયગાળા માટે કરવેરા પૂર્વે (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ આઈટમ્સ બાદ)	૩૧૩.૭૫	૭૦૪.૮૧	૭૮૩.૨૮	૧,૦૧૮.૮૭	૧,૫૫૫.૪૭	૨,૭૪૮.૪૩
૪	સમયગાળા માટે કરવેરા બાદનો ચોખ્ખો નફો (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ આઈટમ્સ બાદ)	૨૩૪.૭૮	૫૨૭.૪૨	૬૦૪.૮૧	૭૬૨.૪૨	૧,૧૮૮.૩૦	૧,૮૧૬.૨૫
૫	સમયગાળા માટે કુલ એકંદરે આવક (કરવેરા બાદના સમયગાળા માટે ના નફા અને કરવેરા બાદ)ની અન્ય એકંદરે આવક સહિત)	૨૩૪.૭૮	૫૨૭.૪૨	૬૦૪.૮૧	૭૬૨.૪૨	૧,૧૮૮.૩૦	૧,૮૧૬.૨૫
૬	ઈકિવટી શેરમૂડી	૨,૮૩૧.૩૦	૨,૮૩૧.૩૦	૨,૮૩૧.૩૦	૨,૮૩૧.૩૦	૨,૮૩૧.૩૦	૨,૮૩૧.૩૦
૭	રીઝર્વ (ગત વર્ષના સરવેચામાં દર્શાવેલ રીવેલ્યુએશન સિવાય)	-	-	-	૮,૬૧૮.૭૮	૬,૮૮૮.૬૮	૭,૮૫૬.૩૬
૮	ઈકિવટી શેર કેપિટલની ફેસ વેલ્યુ	૩૧.૧૦/-	૩૧.૧૦/-	૩૧.૧૦/-	૩૧.૧૦/-	૩૧.૧૦/-	૩૧.૧૦/-
૯	શેરહોલ્ડર કમાણી (રૂ. ૧૦/-નો દરેક) (ચાલુ અને બંધ સંચાલન માટે)						
	બેઝીક :	૦.૮૩	૧.૮૬	૩.૦૨	૨.૬૮	૫.૮૮	૭.૮૬
	ડાયલ્યુટેડ :	૦.૮૩	૧.૮૬	૩.૦૨	૨.૬૮	૫.૮૮	૭.૮૬

**નોંધ :** ઉપર દર્શાવેલ માહિતી તા.૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુર્ણ થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક / અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક અંતેના કંપનીના અન-ઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોનું વિગતવાર ફોર્મ છે. અને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબલીગેશન એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રીકવાયરમેન્ટ) રેગ્યુલેશન ૨૦૧૫ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૩૩ અંતર્ગત સ્ટોક એક્ષચેન્જમાં રજૂ કરેલ તા.૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુર્ણ થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક / અર્ધ-વાર્ષિક અંતેના કંપનીના અન-ઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો સંપૂર્ણ રૂપે સ્ટોક એક્ષચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com અને www.addshop.co પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

**એડ-શોપ ઇ-રીટેઇલ લિમિટેડ વતી સહી/-**  
 દિનેશભાઈ પંડ્યા  
 મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર  
 કોન્ટાક્ટ નં.: ૦૬૬૪૭૩૦૩

તારીખ : ૨૫/૧૦/૨૦૨૩  
 સ્થળ : ૦૯-૧૧-૨૦૨૩

**Trejhara Solutions Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.  
 Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081, Email: investor@trejhara.com; Website: www.trejhara.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	602.82	402.97	644.06	1005.79	1,099.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)*	625.32	462.42	503.66	1,087.74	960.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)*	501.57	462.42	503.66	963.99	960.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)*	386.41	393.67	388.58	780.08	732.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	383.53	377.60	374.54	761.13	738.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					18,646.92
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	- Basic (₹)	3.27	3.33	3.29	6.60	6.20
	- Diluted (₹)	3.27	3.33	3.29	6.60	6.20

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Turnover	228.33	216.65	225.64	444.98	472.82
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(869.44)	442.32	376.55	(427.13)	811.72
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(997.12)	337.57	276.61	(659.56)	600.79

**Notes**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhara.com.
- Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
- \*Net Profit before tax and after tax includes discontinued operations

**For Trejhara Solutions Limited**  
 Amit Sheth  
 Chairman & Director  
 DIN- 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai  
 Date : 09/11/2023

**CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 CIN - L24231TN1990PLC019053  
 Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.  
 Phone Nos.044-2496 8000, Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID-investor@caplinpoint.net

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS** (Rs. in Crs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	
1	Total Income	430.49	407.36	375.53	837.85	735.80	1,522.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.89	126.91	110.46	272.80	215.55	451.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	146.00	126.99	110.45	272.99	215.54	451.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	116.14	104.23	92.03	220.37	178.34	376.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	125.80	101.90	108.60	227.70	216.97	419.74
6	Equity Share Capital	15.19	15.1				